	07-22-1998	Workship
FC	( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	ΠΟΝ FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92Patent and Trademark Office
		LY
To the Honor	_	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	100770199	nd address of receiving party (ies):
I. Eric Ewbank		Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company ) JUL 1 0 1998
2. Dominique Tummers		Internal: Address:
		La L
		Street: 300 Park Avenue
		Succe. 300 Lark Avenue
		City: New York State: New York Zip 10022
		City: New Fork State: New Fork Zip 10022
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 Assertation matrices) and cost (cs) and credit [1] 1 cs [2] 10
5⊠ A	C Manage	
Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		
_		
Execution Date: January 19, 1998		
4. Application number (s) or patent	number (e):	
4. Application number (s) or patent	number (s).	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A DA AA BAR NA	09/000 047 £1 <sub>0</sub> J 12/20/07	
A. Patent Application No(s):	08/999,047 filed 12/29/97	
	Group: 1751 Batch No: un	known <u>Examiner</u> : unknown)
	<u> </u>	
B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	attached? □Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
document should be mailed:	ŗ	one (1)
Name COLGAT	E-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	
Internal Address: PATENT	DEPARTMENT	
Street Address: 909 RIVE	R ROAD	
P.O. BOX	X 1343	
City: PISCATAWAY	State: NJ Zip: 08855-1343	
,		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455
		8. Deposit account number: 03-2455
		(If any additional fee is required, please charge to
		our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	belief the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the enginal document.
,g	<b>D</b>	1
Bernard Lieberman, Reg. No		resu JULY 7 3
Name of Person Signing & Re	g. No. (Signature)	(Date)
Attorney Docket No.: F1375		Total number of pages incl <b>*Q</b> ing cover sheet: (3)
	CERTIFICATE OF	MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)
		, n
I hereby certify that the paper (along	with any paper referred to as being attache	d or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Pasal Service on the date
20231.	as mist class man in an envelope addressed	to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assistants, Washington, D.C.
mv mv ti		Debra L. Packer print name of person mailing paper)
	(Type or t	print name of person mailing paper)
Date: July 8, 1998		AVINA Y HOROI — E
		COULT TUCK
	(Signature	e of person mailing paper)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, [WE], ERIC EWBANK and DOMINIQUE TUMMERS (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 08/999,047, filed December 29, 1997, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled Liquid Rinse Cycle Fabric Softening Compositions Containing Diacid Polymeric Fatty Ester Quaternary Ammonium Compounds; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

PATENT (Sheet 1 of 2)
REEL: 9317 FRAME: 0136

(Assignment con't) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of **ERIC EWBANK** Address: Rue Verte, 42 B-1950 Kraainem, Belgium State of County of On this 19 day of 10 Muany 1991, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to Robert Lige Milyium NOTARY PUBLIC MM be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this iq day of Rue de Plainevaux, 135 Address: B-4100 Seraing, Belgium State of County of On this 19 day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence. PA BECRESSE de DHAEH Botaux à Rollinge NOTARY PUBLIC Liege (Bélyivn

PATENT (Sheet 2 of 2)
REEL: 9317 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 07/10/1998